

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6683/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in CRLM No.74934/2006 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH KANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra,Adv.  
For Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Bali,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the petitioner.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER